

The Crescent Moon





A publication of the Sons of the Revolution In the State of South Carolina

October 1, 2016





Office of the President South Carolina Society of the Sons of the Revolution

September 22, 2016

Gentlemen of the Society,

As of October 1, 2016, Ivan Bennett will assume the office of President of the South Carolina Sons of the Revolution. He was elected and has accepted this position. I have served as President for the past five years. It has been my honor and privilege to serve the State of South Carolina. I plan to continue as an active member and support the Society in its efforts to perpetuate the memory of our ancestors. Please give Ivan all the support you have afforded me over the years.

Sincerely,

Charles W. Swoope President South Carolina Society of the Sons of the Revolution www.srsc1776.org



Chuck and Pat October 1, 2015 42nd Triennial Williamsburg, VA